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WIYADA SANGCHOT: THE ENHANCING EFFICIENCY OF FINISHED GOODS
WAREHOUSE MANAGEMENT A CASE STUDY OF SILICONE PAPER MANUFACTORY.

ADVISOR: THITIMA WONGINTA, Ph.D., 71 P. 2015.

The objective of this research for study layout in warehouse, for enhancing efficiency
of finished goods warehouse management and for responses’ customer satisfaction of a case study
silicone paper manufactory. The technique apply for this research are used Fishbone Diagram,
Layout adjustment, and technique ABC Analysis with Fast Movement, Medium Movement and
Slow Movement by used Sales report from 2014.

The resulted of research found that currently operator preparing finished goods for
loading spend time quite long and missing picking product as per packing list after implement
new layout and apply with technique ABC Analysis average time reduce to 2:46 minute. The
resulted present 33.51% decrease and didn’t found any pallets missing delivery to the customers.
This research was improved capability and effectiveness of finished good warehouse

management for Silicone paper manufactory.
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Part Number/Description
C1480AA-1400-R0O0105
POLY SLIK - 80G BN/PEK C15
Loparex Part # C1480AA-1400-R0O0D105 Cust POJSO: 2015060097 § 1635
Pallet# Lot# Width{mm}) Length({M) Qty(SM) HN.W.{kg) G.W.(kg)

TOOODDGE382 Shipping Size: 750 x 1400 mm
TOO148211000001 1, 3.500.00 4,800.00 394.00

TO0148211000002 1, 3,500.00 4,900.00 304.00
Mumber of Rell: 7.000.00 9,800.00

Shipping Size: 750 x 1400 mm
*TOD148211000003 1, 3.500.00 4,000.00
TOO148211000004 1, 3,500.00 4,000.00
Number of Roll: 7.000.00 9,800.00

Shipping Size: 750 x 1400 mm
*TOO148211000005 1, 3.500.00 4,800.00

TOO148211000008 1. 3.400.00 4,760.00
Number of Rell: 6,800.00 9,6860.00

Mumnber of Roll: 20.800.00 29,260.00 ¥ | 2.423.00
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53842 15-u.9. 423,280.20 49 154 3.11 1505
101705 27-1.9. 188,129.70 22 76 3.46 1533
100220 2-N.N. 67,695.80 8 47 5.94 1565-1570
102673 16-N.9. 43,872.50 5 33 6.44 1632
33524 26-N.9W. 412,766.55 48 128 2.65 1667
100220 2-31.a 182,294.50 21 97 4.55 1679-1686
102029 16-3.9 247,117.50 29 89 3.08 1729
554323 31-3.0 84,308.00 10 75 7.61 1774
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Average 3.70
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s¥ar UIU (M2) SosazifSane |SesazazanvearfSunu| GROUP
A1160AA-1085-R00128 8,289,052.80 968.35 20.01% 20.01% A
A1160AD-1085-G00191 5,388,945.45 629.55 13.01% 33.02% A
A1362AA-1085-R00074 3,698,504.60 432.07 8.93% 41.95% A
C1485CA-1330-R14033 1,971,414.50 230.31 476% 46.71% A
A1160CA-0750-R14011 1,159,732.50 135.48 2.80% 49.51% A
D5110CB-1030-R14107 1,050,352.80 122.70 2.54% 52.05% A
C1175AA-0915-G00361 1,025,779.05 119.83 2.48% 54.52% A
C1295AI1-1070-G00287 989,931.90 115.65 2.39% 56.91% A
C1465AA-1040-R00100 865,435.60 101.10 2.09% 59.00% A
A1362CB-1550-R14032 776,147.00 90.67 1.87% 60.88% A
C1290AA-1090-R00072 705,066.50 82.37 1.70% 62.58% A
C1465AA-1140-R00101 577,581.00 67.47 1.39% 63.97% A
C1180AA-1020-R00075 574,810.80 67.15 1.39% 65.36% A
B1750UC-1000-R14101 536,550.00 62.68 1.30% 66.66% A
C1485AA-1040-R00093 531,065.60 62.04 1.28% 67.94% A
A1360AA-1050-R0O0098 434,689.50 50.78 1.05% 68.99% A
C1480AL-1370-G00279 429,673.10 50.20 1.04% 70.03% A
A1860AA-0330-R00107 425,409.60 49.70 1.03% 71.05% A
B1775AI-1000-R00122 421,690.00 4926 1.02% 72.07% A
A1160AA-0525-R00127 414,603.00 48.43 1.00% 73.07% A
A1160CA-1095-R14100 407,756.10 47.64 0.98% 74.06% A
A1160CB-1550-R14030 392,630.50 4587 0.95% 75.01% A
C1480AL-1070-G00278 384,675.70 44.94 0.93% 75.93% A
C1480AL-1550-G00280 364,482.50 42.58 0.88% 76.81% A
C1480AA-1070-R00095 349,397.80 40.82 0.84% 77.66% A
C1480AA-1040-R00102 332,592.00 38.85 0.80% 78.46% A
B1750TB-1000-R14101 320,600.00 37.45 0.77% 79.23% A
C1480AA-1020-R00076 276,970.80 32.36 0.67% 79.90% A
B1730SB-1095-R14155 246,583.05 28.81 0.60% 80.50% A
AS5140CA-0400-R14018 244,544.00 28.57 0.59% 81.09% B
A1180CA-1020-R14003 230,428.20 26.92 0.56% 81.65% B
C1465CA-1550-R14014 227,447.00 26.57 0.55% 82.19% B
B1750UC-1020-R14112 223,074.00 26.06 0.54% 82.73% B
B1150TB-1000-R14071 212,320.00 24.80 0.51% 83.25% B
A116010-0500-T14102 211,980.00 2476 0.51% 83.76% B
A1360AC-1080-R00002 211,388.40 24.69 0.51% 84.27% B
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ST MM M2) | anud | FewaziSina [SesazazanvesSuna| GROUP
A1160AA-1020-G00095 208.,365.60 2434 0.50% 84.77%
C1180AA-1260-R00109 207,748.80 2427 0.50% 85.27% B
A1160CB-1020-G00095 204,000.00 23.83 0.49% 85.77% B
A1162AB-0330-R00106 198,026.40 23.13 0.48% 86.24% B
C1480AA-1400-R00105 185,304.00 21.65 0.45% 86.69% B
C1465AA-1070-R00130 178,090.80 20.81 0.43% 87.12% B
C1480AA-1170-R00104 171,510.30 20.04 0.41% 87.53% B
A3127AA-1080-R00084 169,948.80 19.85 0.41% 87.95% B
A1160CA-1080-R14060 157,118.40 18.35 0.38% 88.32% B
A1190CA-0545-R14024 155,161.50 18.13 0.37% 88.70% B
B1750TB-1050-R14094 143,346.00 16.75 0.35% 89.05% B
C1480CA-1260-R14117 132,967.80 15.53 0.32% 89.37% B
B1775TB-1050-R14116 128,320.50 14.99 0.31% 89.68% B
C1480AL-1370-R14019 127,492.20 14.89 0.31% 89.98% B
C1295CA-1020-R14157 127,071.60 14.84 0.31% 90.29% B
A1164CA-1090-R14017 126,276.50 14.75 0.30% 90.60% B
D5110CB-0515-R14196 123,600.00 14.44 0.30% 90.89% B
B1750TB-1050-R14031 114,786.00 13.41 0.28% 91.17% B
C1180AA-1060-G01323 113,865.20 13.30 0.27% 91.45% B
C1295AA-1070-R00078 112,039.70 13.09 0.27% 91.72% B
B1750UA-1050-R14093 108,832.50 12.71 0.26% 91.98% B
A1180AA-1080-R14109 107,416.80 12.55 0.26% 92.24% B
B1750SC-1050-R14015 102,322.50 11.95 0.25% 92.49% B
B1150UA-1000-R14156 85,300.00 9.96 0.21% 92.69% B
A1180CE-0170-R14002 83,000.80 9.70 0.20% 92.89% B
A1180CA-1020-R14253 79,611.00 9.30 0.19% 93.08% B
C1480AA-1550-R00096 77,143.50 9.01 0.19% 93.27% B
A1160CA-1560-R14074 71,526.00 8.36 0.17% 93.44% B
B1750UA-1050-R14027 66,223.50 7.74 0.16% 93.60% B
C1480AL-1550-R14059 63,426.00 7.41 0.15% 93.76% B
B1750AI-1050-R14093 62,202.00 7.27 0.15% 93.91% B
C5140CA-0920-R14007 61,354.80 7.17 0.15% 94.05% B
C5465CA-1140-R00101 57,718.20 6.74 0.14% 94.19% B
A1280CA-1080-R14099 56,332.80 6.58 0.14% 94.33% B
B1750AI-1050-R14027 54,484.50 6.37 0.13% 94.46% B
B1750TB-1050-R14069 54,022.50 6.31 0.13% 94.59% B
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B1750AA-1050-R14028 53,991.00 6.31 0.13% 94.72%

C5140CA-1080-R14006 53,362.80 6.23 0.13% 94.85% B
A1180AP-1090-R00087 52,320.00 6.11 0.13% 94.98% B
B1375SF-1000-R14105 52,050.00 6.08 0.13% 95.10% B
B1775SF-1000-R14103 48,060.00 5.61 0.12% 95.22% B
B1750UA-1090-R14190 46,434.00 542 0.11% 95.33% B
B1300SF-1000-R14106 46,390.00 5.42 0.11% 95.44% B
B1775BZ-1050-R14185 45,381.00 530 0.11% 95.55% B
C5140CA-1280-R14005 44,672.00 522 0.11% 95.66% B
A3120AA-1060-R00121 42,082.00 4.92 0.10% 95.76% B
C1480AL-1550-R14020 41,757.00 4.88 0.10% 95.86% B
B1750UA-1000-R14199 41,640.00 4.86 0.10% 95.96% B
C1295CA-1070-R14098 40,242.70 4.70 0.10% 96.06% C
C1480AL-1070-R14097 39,932.40 4.67 0.10% 96.16% C
C1290CA-1250-R14102 38,612.50 4.51 0.09% 96.25% C
A1490CA-1230-R14067 37,490.40 438 0.09% 96.34% C
C1180AA-1020-R14075 37,138.20 434 0.09% 96.43% C
A1162CA-0175-R14009 36,750.00 429 0.09% 96.52% C
A1860AA-1000-R0O0108 36,720.00 4.29 0.09% 96.61% C
C1120CA-1020-R14008 35,383.80 4.13 0.09% 96.69% C
A1180AA-1090-R00117 34,880.00 4.07 0.08% 96.78% C
C1465AA-1156-R00069 34,032.64 3.98 0.08% 96.86% C
A1190AC-1230-R14066 32,681.10 3.82 0.08% 96.94% C
C1475CA-1550-R14064 32,503.50 3.80 0.08% 97.02% C
C1295CA-1070-R14114 30,901.60 3.61 0.07% 97.09% C
A3120AA-1020-R14070 30,600.00 3.57 0.07% 97.17% C
B1775SF-1000-R14213 30,510.00 3.56 0.07% 97.24% C
A1164AB-1020-R14061 29,631.00 3.46 0.07% 97.31% C
B1775UA-1000-R14207 29,570.00 3.45 0.07% 97.38% C
A116230-1520-T14238 27,968.00 327 0.07% 97.45% C
B1700UA-1000-R14216 27,880.00 3.26 0.07% 97.52% C
B1750UB-1090-R14191 25,571.40 2.99 0.06% 97.58% C
C1490CC-1520-R14113 24,320.00 2.84 0.06% 97.64% C
A1162CA-0205-R14092 23,882.50 2.79 0.06% 97.69% C
A1162AA-0180-R00086 23,400.00 2.73 0.06% 97.75% C
A116011-0550-T14312 23,188.00 2.71 0.06% 97.81% C
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B1700SG-1000-R14223 22,930.00 2.68 0.06% 97.86% C
B1700SH-1000-R14224 22,730.00 2.66 0.05% 97.92%

B1775SG-1000-R14214 22,370.00 2.61 0.05% 97.97% C
A1180CA-1090-R14230 22,345.00 2.61 0.05% 98.03% C
B1775SH-1000-R14215 22,000.00 2.57 0.05% 98.08% C
A1180CE-0110-R14001 21,725.00 2.54 0.05% 98.13% C
C1290CA-1060-R14160 21,624.00 2.53 0.05% 98.18% C
C1490DA-1030-R14095 21,609.40 2.52 0.05% 98.24% C
B1700SF-1000-R14222 21,220.00 2.48 0.05% 98.29% C
C1480CA-1040-R14013 20,800.00 2.43 0.05% 98.34% C
C1290CA-1090-R14108 19,729.00 2.30 0.05% 98.38% C
B1775SD-1000-R14211 19,200.00 2.24 0.05% 98.43% C
B1750SF-1000-R14204 19,000.00 2.22 0.05% 98.48% C
B1723TB-1020-R14004 18,727.20 2.19 0.05% 98.52% C
C1290CA-0135-R14123 18,274.95 2.13 0.04% 98.57% C
A1160AA-1200-R14180 18,084.00 2.11 0.04% 98.61% C
A1180AA-1080-R00126 18,036.00 2.11 0.04% 98.65% C
A1120CB-1000-R14124 18,000.00 2.10 0.04% 98.70% C
B1775UB-1000-R14208 18,000.00 2.10 0.04% 98.74% C
B1750SH-1000-R14206 17,830.00 2.08 0.04% 98.78% C
B1700TB-1000-R14218 17,740.00 2.07 0.04% 98.83% C
B1700SD-1000-R14220 17,730.00 2.07 0.04% 98.87% C
B1700UB-1000-R14217 17,570.00 2.05 0.04% 98.91% C
B1750SD-1000-R14202 17,500.00 2.04 0.04% 98.95% C
C1180CA-1050-R14181 17,325.00 2.02 0.04% 99.00% C
B1700SC-1000-R14219 17,260.00 2.02 0.04% 99.04% C
B1700SE-1000-R14221 17,180.00 2.01 0.04% 99.08% C
C1480AA-1070-R00103 16,692.00 1.95 0.04% 99.12% C
B1775SF-1090-R14104 15,870.40 1.85 0.04% 99.16% C
A1190AA-1070-R00114 15,408.00 1.80 0.04% 99.19% C
B1775TB-1000-R14209 15,300.00 1.79 0.04% 99.23% C
B1750SE-1000-R14203 14,880.00 1.74 0.04% 99.27% C
C1290CA-1070-R14065 13,824.40 1.62 0.03% 99.30% C
B1750SC-1000-R14201 13,480.00 1.57 0.03% 99.33% C
A1360CA-1080-R14159 12,960.00 1.51 0.03% 99.36% C
A1360CA-1080-R14254 12,960.00 1.51 0.03% 99.40% C
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B1700SE-1040-R14258 12,573.60 1.47 0.03% 99.43% C
B1750SG-1000-R14205 12,300.00 1.44 0.03% 99.46% C
A116010-0750-TR1127 12,000.00 1.40 0.03% 99.48% C
D5410AA-1000-R14154 12,000.00 1.40 0.03% 99.51% C
B1775UA-1090-R14192 11,009.00 1.29 0.03% 99.54% C
B1775TB-1000-R14187 10,500.00 1.23 0.03% 99.57% C
A1180AA-1080-R14063 10,476.00 1.22 0.03% 99.59% C
B1775SB-1000-R14058 10,250.00 1.20 0.02% 99.62% C
D5110CB-0520-T14236 10,072.40 1.18 0.02% 99.64% C
C1180CA-1060-R14120 9,540.00 1.11 0.02% 99.66% C
A1180AA-1020-R14062 9,067.80 1.06 0.02% 99.68% C
C1465CA-1070-R14029 8,560.00 1.00 0.02% 99.71% C
A116411-1020-T14099 8,160.00 0.95 0.02% 99.73% C
B1375SD-1090-R14260 6,540.00 0.76 0.02% 99.74% C
B1775UB-1090-R14193 5,995.00 0.70 0.01% 99.76% C
B1150TB-1070-R14072 5,938.50 0.69 0.01% 99.77% C
B1730BZ-1400-R14068 5,740.00 0.67 0.01% 99.78% C
B1775SD-1050-R14248 5,722.50 0.67 0.01% 99.80% C
A1160CA-1080-R14118 5,400.00 0.63 0.01% 99.81% C
A1160CA-1080-R14119 5,400.00 0.63 0.01% 99.82% C
A1490AA-0750-R14122 5,295.00 0.62 0.01% 99.84% C
A1180AP-1040-R14091 4,544.80 0.53 0.01% 99.85% C
A5470AW-1050-R14073 4,400.00 0.51 0.01% 99.86% C
B1775TB-1000-R14245 4,000.00 0.47 0.01% 99.87% C
B1775UB-1000-R14244 4,000.00 0.47 0.01% 99.88% C
B17751Z-1000-TR1145 3,920.00 0.46 0.01% 99.89% C
B177510-1050-TR1136 3,780.00 0.44 0.01% 99.90% C
B1750SD-0650-R14115 3,549.00 0.41 0.01% 99.90% C
B175020-1000-T14136 3,500.00 0.41 0.01% 99.91% C
B1775SC-1000-R14246 3,500.00 0.41 0.01% 99.92% C
B115030-1000-TR1141 3,480.00 0.41 0.01% 99.93% C
B175040-1050-TR1133 3,360.00 0.39 0.01% 99.94% C
D512011-1050-T14058 3,360.00 0.39 0.01% 99.95% C
B175010-1050-TR1130 3,349.50 0.39 0.01% 99.95% C
B1775SE-1000-R14212 3,300.00 0.39 0.01% 99.96% C
B1750CA-0650-R14252 3,204.50 0.37 0.01% 99.97% C
D512011-1050-TR1071 3,150.00 0.37 0.01% 99.98% C
D612011-1050-T14201 3,150.00 0.37 0.01% 99.99% C
B175020-1050-TR1131 3,118.50 0.36 0.01% 99.99% C
C149030-1530-TR1091 3,060.00 0.36 0.01% 100.00% C
Grand Total 41,419,372.84 4,838.71
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Customer | Date | Total Qty | No.Of Pallet Total Time Time/ Pallet | Invoice No.
1D (M2) (Minute)
Average

Time/ Pallet
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